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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the Response to ALJ Bench 

Request No. 1 on behalf of the NW Energy Coalition upon all parties of record in this 

proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party 

representative listed in the Commission’s master service list for this docket.  

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 18th day of March, 2022. 

Sincerely,  

/s/ Irion Sanger   
Irion A. Sanger 

 
  

  
Patrick Ehrbar  
Director of Regulatory Affairs  
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities  
PO Box 3727 - MSC-29  
Spokane, WA 99220 
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 
 

David Meyer  
VP and Chief Counsel  
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities  
P.O. Box 3727  
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

 
Jeff Roberson  
Assistant Attorney General  
WUTC  
PO Box 47250  
Olympia, WA 98504 
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 
 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski  
Assistant Attorney General  
WUTC  
PO Box 47250  
Olympia, WA 98504  
jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 
 

Harry Fukano  
Assistant Attorney General  
WUTC  
PO Box 47250  
Olympia, WA 98504 
harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 
 

Nash Callaghan  
WUTC  
PO Box 47250  
Olympia, WA 98504 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 
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Joe Dallas  
WUTC  
PO Box 47250  
Olympia, WA 98504  
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 
 

Dan Teimouri 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 
 

The Energy Project  
The Energy Project  
3406 Redwood Avenue  
Bellingham, WA 98225  
shawnc@oppco.org 
 

Lance Kaufman  
4801 W. Yale Ave.  
Denver, CO 80219   
lance@aegisinsight.com 
 

Sommer Moser  
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers  
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450  
Portland, OR 97201  
sjm@dvclaw.com 
 

Bradley Mullins  
Davison Van Cleve, PC  
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450  
Portland, OR 97201 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
 

Tyler Pepple  
Davison Van Cleve, PC  
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450  
Portland, OR 97201  
tcp@dvclaw.com 
 

Shawn Collins  
Director  
The Energy Project  
3406 Redwood Ave  
Bellingham, WA 98225  
shawnc@oppco.org 
 

Lisa Gafken  
Office of the Attorney General  
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000  
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
 

Nina Suetake  
Assistant Attorney General  
Attorney General's Office  
800 5th Avenue STE 2000  
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 
  

Ann Paisner  
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000  
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 
 

Yochanan Zakai 
The Energy Project 
yzkai@smwlaw.com 
 

Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street STE 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
vbaldwin@pansonsbehle.com 
 

Jeff Winmill 
Small Business Utility Advocates  
548 Market St. STE 11200  
San Francisco, CA 94104 
jeff@utilityadvocates.org 
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Alex Kronauer  
2608 SE J St  
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
Alex.Kronauer@walmart.com 
 

Nina Suetake  
Assistant Attorney General  
Attorney General's Office  
800 5th Avenue STE 2000  
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 
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